B & B 5 100%

A5/A5T Z5I A5/AS’ Series

SHF

Parts Manual

1

5B
1

|
rﬁ’i

nn 69

1. 5%, MRS HME/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

on% LIS Part NO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 EEHIREISM3/16" x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 (10122003 ERETTIEE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 B Head card 1
4 302591 iR (B ) Face plate asm 1
5 13813005 Va5 Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 AEAMRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 13822006 [Eilireg Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 |%§EW§ISM1/8"X44 L=34 Screw SM1/8"x44 =34 1
o |10412007 | EEsER Face oil shield asm. 1

11412082 EERDiER (/28 ) Face oil shield asm.(H) 1
11 {10122013 T ERELE Rubber plug 1
12 |10122005 HREREITEIRALE Rubber plug 1
13 [10122004 EHTHIRIRTLE Rubber plug 1
14 101511004 TR ER5TSM3/16"%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3
15 {13812018 AT IRRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 |1015S11004 TR ER5TSM3/16"%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17  |13512004 =] 3-hole thread guide 1
18 [10122005 HREREITEIRALE Rubber plug 1
19 [114511015 ZILTRETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 [11419001 B Knife 1
21 21022007 == Rubber plug 1
22 (13822001 IR ERFLE Rubber plug 2
23 (13822007 EERE Side plate gasket 1
24 (302592 SER (B2 ) Side plate 1
25 114130006 ToeRB (SR (AS+) RF wireless data communication module 1
o6 11413001900 —M EEfE E S R ) Electronic control box PowerMax 1

11413303300 —{AH B B (R E TR ) (A5 +) Electronic control box PowerMax(A5+) 1
27 |WO01009 GB/T97.1-19855& 5 Washer 5 2
28 [114513001 EIREEHURETMS x20 Screw M5x20 3
29  [114530001 212 (R75A)M5 %25 Screw M5x25 1

14133002 — {1, EE s £ (R S B Electronic control box PowerMax 1
30 13833080 — (M BRI L (1B ) Electronic control box QiXing 1

11463000500 — A EBIS B (BREE T ) (AS +) Electronic control box PowerMax(A5+) 1
31 [10122006 ERETREILE Rubber plug 1
32 |10122007 NI ZFLE Rubber plug 1
33 138505001 P EEIRE] Screw 2

14133001 — A R R B (BT ) Control panel PowerMax 1
2 114130003 — B ERE S E) Control panel QiXing 1

11413002500 —RBIEEIREAESE) (ASM-Q) Control panel QiXing (A5M-Q)) 1

114133002 — A R R B BRI EE S ) (AS +) Control panel PowerMax (A5+) 1
35 (140S12001 EEMSZIE Machine head stud 2
36 (13822002 MRS Decorative article 1
37 [113833074 O IR(AS+) Label paper(A5+) 1
38 1411300400 INJZ R BREH Thread tension asm. 1
39 |141516019 /KM Thread tension nut 1
40 |11227001 I\ Thread tension spring 1
41 [14112017 INJ2ERR Thread tension disk 2
42 |13810008 /NS aEE Thread tension post 1
43 138508006 /NI BEEIEIRE]SM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
44 |13812066 ISR Thread tension guide plate 1
45 14122001 & EZZE(P9FL) Rubber plug 1
46 |10113004 yats- A Thread guide right 1
47 |101S11007 AEFAMRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
48 101515010 CEEREISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 11326012 FALRET Tension release pin 1
50 10122014 HkEkEETS EEORE Rubber ring 1
51 101515005 SR EWRETSMI/64" %40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
5 10127001 Pk Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 P (BE) Thread take-up spring(H) 1
53 [10103011 AT EE Thread tension base 1
54  |14112015 EeZ7 Thread tension disk 2
55 |14112016 KA Disk stopper 1
56 |141S30001 SEEHRET Thread tension post 1
- 10127002 SRR Thread tension spring A 1

11427050 SRR (2H) Thread tension spring A (H) 1
58 {10112007 SEHIEIR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
59 141516013 SELHERG Thread tension nut 1
60 1411300300 Sz LR Thread tension asm. 1

1411300500 SzABREH (2 ) Thread tension asm.(H) 1
61 |1383002700 B 7R RRRE Nest |less e-device 1
62 [207514007 MR EEIRETMAX6 Screw M4X6 1
63 [11413011 EEELH Thread guide 1
64 (401516001 12£3SM9/64" x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
65 138511002 EIDEERMRETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
66 13812019 Uk Ruler stop seat 1
67 (104517002 SHRIRET(HO) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 2
68 13815011 iR Needle plate 1

11315001 EHRIERD Needle plate(H) 1
69 (10115002 R Slide plate 1
70 (10127009 HEREE Slide plate spring 1
74l 101511019 HERERHRETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
72 |13812109 M= EER Fixed plate 1
73 H05018 £&3.5x1 Circlip 3.5x1 1
74 (S04010 WZETMA x5.5 ScrewM4 x5.5 1
75 195244003 UBULSZ(AS+) U clip(A5+) 1
76 12922015 el Rubber plug 1
77 (13826009 EREME Pin 1
78 14011009 — A ERE S (IS (R ) Side cover 1
79 |138530007 MIZSERET Screw 1




2. ik 454R1%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

F:O% ATHS Part NO. IR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10126001 T (B8 Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H 1
10126001 TS Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 _F40IRET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 11305010 BT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 HRET (ER) Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
4 HO05013 GB/T896-198614E Snap ring 1
5 11328010 e washer 1
6 10112003 SHT HIRIFAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 BT Bt Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 PSR (B8 Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1
8 [10124001 PREATREH R Needle bearing 2
1011000100 P HIR D Thread take-up crank 1
9  [1011000400 HRERHIRS BB (2R ) Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310010 HREHIRS SRS (ASM) Thread take-up crank (A5M) 1
10 (10105002 SRR Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 |101S17001 HRERRMRIRET (AT ) Screw 1
12 101515004 ST IR X ERRET SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 ST HREREISMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 ST EHR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 EHTHIR (B8 Needle bar crank(H) 1
15 [101515002 R BIREISM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 [1140300200 R Main shaft bushing front 1
17 (101515006 2225 TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 [12203002 FHrHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 |101514001 EH P EREIRET Screw 4
20 |10108001 Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1
400092 Feed eccentric cam 1
22 |400006 R O (28 Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
114610004 ERHR/OE(ASM) Feed eccentric cam (A5M) 1
2 10112017 R OISR Cover plate 1
114612002 RO ER(ASM) Cover plate(A5M) 1
24 [101511013 EEUROEIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 3PETR2ET SM9/64"%x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
2% 13803002  FHEE The rear axle sleeve 1
113803009 EHEHEASM) The rear axle sleeve(A5M) 1
27 [10122105 CHEERRmE Oil seal 1
28 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986415 Snap ring 15 1
29 13802060 4 Main shaft 1
113802013 4 ( ASM ) Main shaft(A5M) 1
31 S$10009 RET Screw 2
3, [302830 Fe (%) Handwheel 1
114635001 F (ASM) Handwheel(A5M) 1
33 95100172 BN BFE (BEETH) Motor cover asm. 1
95100146 BN SREY (BIBE) Motor cover asm. 1
2 95100116 NGB (BERETeEr ) Motor grating sensor asm 1
95100117 NGB (BISE) Motor grating sensor asm 1
35 |GB/T77-2000 R AR AERETM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 R AR EERETME X6 Screw M6x6 1
37 [95100182 A Fonk (BciEETel ) Motor rotor 1
95100131 R (BRBE ) Motor rotor 1
g |95100171 FEHE 7oAk (BTl ) Motor stator 1
95100145 FENEFEAL (EBE ) Motor stator 1
39 |GB/T93-1987 SRS Spring washer 5 4
40 |GB/T70.1 -2000 R7NARERESIRETMS x50 8.84% Screw M5 x50 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 W7 AR REIRETME %8 Screw M6x8 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 K7 R AR TM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1
43  |GB/T9074.8 —+ N E RS TH A M3 X8 Screw 6
44 (10122012 | EhhFLE Rubber plug 1
45 [113830001 ZB-MA4-25AY¢ERIAIRREENL BB ) Motor 1
13833051 ZB-MAA-25 AR ERRFBHLGEE) Motor 1
46 (13811060 BB SEAIRE Motor insulation shield 1
47 |14123001 [yapsei=iser) Qil cotton 1
48 14112004 [yapist=, Qil shield 1
49 1141511002 RET Screw 1
50 [207S11018 BRETM5 %10 Screw M5x10 2
51 |S10002 7 i TEARETMS x5 screw M5x5 3
52 (11461000300 (EEEAE Connecting sleeve asm 1
53 114625001 TR Ratcheting 1
54 114609001 BRI Paw! 1
207520005 PP B S ERE T screw 1
56 [114627003 B Spring 1
57 (114610003 VEEE Connecting sleeve 1
58 P03047 S MERIFFES2.5%10 Elastic round pin 2.5x10 3
59 114608003 MR/ RN Eccentric cam thrust collar 1
60 11461100200 EEAEEMN Button cap asm 1
/ IS Button cap 1
62 114626001 S Guide pin 1
63 (114602001 DEREE Adjusting shaft 1
64 [20727004 HE Spring 1
65 |20728001 £ Washer 1
66 001027 O#H O Ring 1
20722005 SHE Gaket 1
68 [114608002 PRAZISE Limit collar 1
69 |207514007 BRETM4 x6 Screw M4 x6 1




26

35553637

2k

/!
/

8

(9]




3. [EEl, BohaERIsS B4/ Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components

NO NEHE Part NO. IR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511010 [ERERFIREISMI/64 x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 [10128002 [ERERFIRETRE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERRF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 OZE Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 FEEMR S S Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 [101520001 BUTITIREES Screw 2
7 [10128015 RSB REE () Washer(H) 2
8 1411201100 AEBIEHR AT S Lift front lever component 1
9 [10112013 TRERAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 [HO5003 GB/T896- 198614 5 Snap ring 2
11 11329020 e S Snap ring 5
12 (13712004 R ER Lifting plate 1




13 101520004 AERIRIATIREISM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 AT BRETSM15/64" %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 {114112014 AEREATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
16 11326005 icEa Pin 1
17 (113829001 REASMEF Q1.5 Cotter pin 1
18  [11326006 ERR AL Solenoid connector 1
19 (113516004 [E=IRRMS Flange nuts M8 1
20 |11322008 EBREL EEY washer 1
|1413001300 AR Rk R Solenoid asm. 1

11383001300 AR (12 ) Solenoid asm. (H) 1
22 101511001 [SERIRETSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
23 |14022017 AR Seal cap 1

114122001 TEE = Seal cap 1

30228008 Washer 1
24 (W01009 SRS washer 1
25 [14012015 AR Knee lifter connecting rod 1
26 138508006 /\RELBEEIREISM3/16 7 L=7 Screw SM3/16 " L=7 2
27  |14128001 ARTTIR A Loose top gasket 1
28 H03054 GB/T894.1-19861%4El6 Snap ring 6 1
29 [14101017 AT Wire release plate 1
30 (1411200300 AERIBIATAF B Knee lifter lever asm 1
31 |11413001800 FALRFERE XA Solenoid 1
32 114122006 ALY Oil seal 1
33 [114127002 AR TR Spring 1
34 |12922015 IS spout plug 1
35 10126003 FASREHET Thread release supporting pin 1
36 10128001 AR T washer 1
37 [10127003 AR Spring !
38 |14126008 AR TR Pin 1
0 1138NS30003 TEENEET (2) Press regulating screw (H) 1

13811027 JEESEET Press regulating screw 1
43 1381102700 RS T4 Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1




m 13811028 JEEER Press regulating nut 1

1138NS16005 TR (E) Press regulating nut ( H) 1
45 10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1

11427033 RS Press regulating spring 1
46 (113827010 EEE(-H-M) Press regulating spring (-H-M ) 1

10127024 VEEEE (-H) Press regulating spring (-H ) 1
47 113809030 A ga=2 Presser bar guide bracket 1
48 |40128013 S washer 1
48 101515007 [FATS28125T SM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
49 110122112 B HE Pressure bar oil cover 1
50 |113803007 EFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
51 113802009 = Presser bar 1
52 101511009 EERMRET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

1131600600 ERIZE Presser foot asm 1
53 (1131600300 EHEHE (E) Presser foot asm(H) 1

1411600100 T RS (D EEREEER ) Presser foot asm(For the No Bird's Nest Components 1
54 {1401201000 WESE Fam Wire release bracket upper asm. 1
55  |H05012 B4 (Hir) Snap ring 1




4. 5HF. B4, TH#EBME/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

Fs

NO NEHE Part NO. R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10122013 ST EEALE Rubber plug 1
2 10103009 AT ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

11402039 £HF Needle bar 1
3 (10102021 EHF (28} Needle bar (H) 1

11402034 ST Needle bar (A4S-W) 1
4 10138002 SHRERSE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 T RITE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 HHTFFIE(ER) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
7 10113002 TR a Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 EHiTEE (B Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
g [13817001 HUET (RBf214# ) Needle 1

10117002 HETDPx5#21 (B8} ) Needle(H) 1
9 10413001 T MIESA Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 T NHELS (B8 Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 (104511006 STEHZET(HO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 FHTERE B Slide block 1
12 101511008 (EHRSARETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 [10109002 EHTELBHRSI Needle bar guide 1
14 10425004 U Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 = FPUSES Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 Bt sty lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 [101515014 LSAOIBETSM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 (10425001 TR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 [|113511036 —FIHEEEIREISM15/64"x28 L=4.7 |Screw SM15/64'x28 L=4.7 1
20 10403020 B FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 10102007 S Upright shaft 1
22 (113803004 SN E Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 |10403019 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 10108002 SiEE] Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 |14003004 HTHE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 |11304003 i Hook driving shaft 1
27 11522001 A2 oil seal 12 1
28 |1142201600 heERpE oil seal 1
29 14003001 NHEEHER Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [10123009 PR Oil wick 1
31 |101530005 NHPRIEIRET set screw 1

11418003 [T SRR (T K ETIEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1
3, |11418007 BRI (E) Hook asm ( China ) 1

11418002 B REOERERTER) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) (H) 1

11418004 ORISR (BREE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) (H) 1
33 10118003 Loy Bobbin 1
34 (11218504 165 Bobbin case asm. 1
35 [10112016 FESRE(UES Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEEA (JBH) Finger postioner(H) 1
36 |116511005 FERHRRIRET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
37 101511012 TNEHERRET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
38 113514020 THEEIRETSM11/64" %40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
39 |114122004 TR oil seal 1




5. ¥l 4B{4/Feed Mechanism Components

}l:\l?O% ATHE Part NO. BFR PartName TR Description Number
1 11405015 BIEELRET Reverse feed connecting rod 1
2 11426021 BHEEhET Connecting rod pin 1
3 101511005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 5
4 11401015 JES S DERRET] Feed regulator 1
5 11403043 1ERHET R ME Feed regulator bushing 1
6 [101511023 SRR T RS HIRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 13826005 inet=d Feed regulator stud 1
8 [10122016 EEHETIREJOE Rubber ring 1
9 13811008 EERE Fixing dial plate 1
10 H05018 GB/T896-1986{4M13.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
1 13811009 il Dial plate button 1
12 |13827002 IR Spring 1
13 (13812010 _EBR{ A Upper limit patch 1
14 |1381100700 irnEtRAs Knob component 1
15 101511022 IERIEEHIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
16 |10126011 SRR Feed rocker crank pin 1
17 {101520005 EFIETR{TARET SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
18 10104002 1ERHRE Feed rocker shaft crank 1
19 101511016 IR HARIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
20 |400093 JATHERT Connecting rod 1
21 101511016 IR HIRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
22 10104004 AT S IR Feed driving shaft crank 1
23 400091 TERRERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

114605001 JERLERF (ASM) Rocker shaft connecting rod ( A5M ) 1
24 (10126006 1ERhEATES Connecting rod pin 1
25 |101516003 EFIETTAER SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
26 [101511023 LTS SSHIRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
27 (13803021 BhEEREHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
28 13822003 BhEEHROTZE Rubber ring 1
29 (13802010 (eSS St Reverse feed shaft 1
30 (13803020 BhEERRE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
31 13822056 B E R Mid bushing oil seal 1
32 |302665 BEEIRTF (BER) Reverse feed lever asm 1
33 138510010 K7 Fa i R EIRETM5 X8 Screw M5X8 1
34 101515002 ERSHEABIRETSM1/4 x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
35 10108003 JES S Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
36 10403015 HE Bushing 2
37 H03001 GB/T894.1-19861%&] 15 Snap ring 15 2
38 |10104003 RS R Driving shaft crank 1
39 101511020 BT ZERREISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 |Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
20 11414002 1ERITF Feed dog 1

11314001 ERIF (RN Feed dog(Brother type)(H) 1

41 11380700300 sl Feed bar asm. 1
42 101511016 IR HIAEIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
43 10128003 FLRERRE TR Washer 1
44 [101511025 SHARIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
45 (11226001 FLEE Feed bar pin 1
46  |480095 FLEEE Feed bar bed. 1
47 [101511018 ERIZFIBET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 CEEIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 10126009 IEEHERR A Left pin 1
50 |10126007 EIEMRETE Connecting pin 2
51 11412022 IR Feed short shaking plate 2
52 (13809008 IEEHIERIR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 1400100600 1ERHE R RS SR Feed shaking plate bed components 1
54 [10126010 IEEHERIREEA S Right pin 1
55 113514010 FEEI2ETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
56 |11427011 EEETEE Spring 1
57 11329020 FFOES Snap ring 5 1
58 |13812081 RIEEEENR Fixed plate 1
59 (13827006 BhEEIRIE Reverse feed pull spring 1
60 (1140402700 B R Feed reverse crank asm. 1
61 11321005 HE Tube 1
62 [114530007 HESER Screw 1
63 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 s#EEEM4 Spring washer M4 1
64 114516004 BREISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
65 S01102 257 SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 (14002003 1ERH Feed rocker shaft 1
67 |14002002 e Feed driving shaft 1
68 $10035 GB/T80-2000#25TM5x8 Screw 1
69 400689 FEEMH(RR) Feed bar asm. 1
70 |14022003 IERHETFLEE spout plug 1
71 |14022015 GHEFLE spout plug 1
72 |1142200800 SHEE22 oil seal 2
73 14003002 1ERHREHE axle sleeve 2
74 114022002 18E72E15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2
75 |14022008 SR At Rubber plug 2
76 11329020 P45 Snap ring 5 1
77 |114022001 ERH R E Rubber ring 2




2 2

54

6. 1B Ek4/Thread Trimmer Components

F:O% NEHFE Part NO. R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [113515002 ETIETIREISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 11319001 =] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 1R£TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 |¥F‘%‘H=|L Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 |ﬁ§jSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 #RETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 CFRERRETEVE Washer 2
8 14012004 TR B Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 {RICNEMF Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 11303012 SE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 SESNTEEIRETSM11/64"%40 L=44 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=44 2

11319002 T GERHSAE) Motorial knife 1
12 |11319003 iEaN7] (JEEHE ) Motorial knife(H) 1

14019004 END(ESEEETH : BHEHE) Motorial knife(For the No Bird's Nest 1
13 11307001 B 708 Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 JEFFIRETSM11/64 x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 114112013 juz=s Connecting rod 1
16 |114516004 1RESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 14004002 B Crank 1
18 |11322001 |EIZ£7JM|3§JJ:£7]1§Q Crank driver stopper block 1
19 |S05004 1RETM5x 14 Screw M5x14 1
20 [11327001 e Spring 1
21 11230004 147 e Plug 1
22 11230005 FBEEET Pin 1
23 [11303003 YLE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 11503005 IXENEHR R E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 #R5TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 AR Spring cover 1
27 |11327002 i Spring 1
28 11304002 S IR R Crank shaft 1
29 |1400400100 B EN B Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
30 (116514003 SHTHIREESE ABRETSM1/4"%40 L=4.5  |Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1
31 |11324001 e Roolling pin 1
32 113516002 1RESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
33 116514005 #R2£TSM1/4"%x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
34 11309030 S TRE Push rod 2
35 11310004 it Cam 1

11310011 i (B8 Cam(H) 1
36 [14002004 LA Shaft 1
37 |H05013 - Snap ring 1
38 [10112003 SHT HIRIFAR Cunter weight protecting 1
39 (11322003 EBR SR e Solenoid cushion rubber 1

40 |14022013 72885 spout plug 8.5 1
41 NO1005 125 M4 Nut M4 2
42  |W02018 GB/T93-1987388E 58 4 Washer 2
43 [11309001 PO FBRE RIS Solenoid pin 1
44 1401200200 YR EER ST SRR Bracket 1
45 [s17002 GB/T70.2-20003 7/ EIRETM6EX10|Screw M6x10 2
46 [14112022 PILATH Tangent lever 1
47 |HO03015 GB/T894.1 <8 Ring 8 1
48 |10112003 SHT HIRIFAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
49 1112516006 W2 SM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
50 |113822005 ] Washer 1
51 1413003400 BRI SR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
52 |13812027 B IER Pull wire baffle 1
53 101511026 THER G AEIZETSM15/64 " x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=9 1
54 [14127003 e Spring 1

7

O U oy o N

N —~
= ~ N oo o oo —a

2
3 18
8

31
e




7. %% 2E84A(%/ Bobbin Components

{\I%O% NEHE Part NO. ZFR PartName THHHAR Description HE Number
1 1413104900 LeksRBst Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 S05300 GB/T 70.1-2008#25TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1
3 W02015 GB/T93-1987 #8 Washer 1
4 W01008 HEA Washer 1
5 14113002 RS HIR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 ] Washer 1
7 13812110 DEREL Regulating plate 1
8 13827013 R E N Reset spring 1
9 [14102005 SeLiEH Winding camshaft 1
10 |14111005 SR Winding cam plate 1
11 11329020 FF 485 Ring 5 1
12 [141513001 R EEREIRETSMO/64" x40 L=16  |Screw SM9/64" x40 L=16 1
13 (14111004 Ll Winding wheel 1
14 (001110 ORUE25x7 O ring 25x7 1
15 [S04090 GB/T 818-2000825TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1
16 |14119003 Bl Secant cutter 1
17 |14111002 e Winding gasket 1
18 14131001 LRI TR The main seat 1
19 10127061 SRR Drag spring 2
20 [14127060 W Spring 1
21 (14102003 s = principal axis 1
22 |1380510600 o e a1l Bobbin connecting rod asm 1
23 |14111006 1704 Driven wheel 1
24 |S09103 SRAAOIRET Screw M4x4 2
25 11422062 bl Washer 1
26 |114511003 #R£TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
27 |S10009 1R5TM6 %8 Screw M6x8 2
28 (11435013 SRRERR TN Driving wheel 1
29 |1411300600 G52 257 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
30 (141516019 IR MR Thread tension nut 1
31 |11427006 )\ Spring 1
32 14112015 =27 Thread tension disk 2
33 11413022 E=Z70E57)% Thread tension guide plate 1
34 112513004 S EARET Screw 1

1

35 |114516001 BREFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40




8. iilig. HEEMA/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components

JI:\IFO% ATHS Part NO. IR PartName TR Description Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOF B Rubber ring 1
3 [14121001 _EHfthHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 TR T Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 11329010 FFOE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 [10121001 I NiitheE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 10112020 THERLER Oil pump installing base 1
8  |wo03002 R Spring washer 1
9 209512001 [ERMEEISM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1
10 (10103022 HRAMTE Oil pump bushing 1
11 101530007 ety Plunger Screw 1
12 [10127013 E Plunger spring 1
13 |10122018 [EhsEE] Plunger 1
14 10120001 SHEZRIK Oil pump 1
15 [S04093 THEIRET Screw 3
16 |10111003 SHRME Oil pump impeller 1
17 (10112021 SHERMHACIER Qil pump impeller cover 1
18 (10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 101530006 1R5T Screw 3
20 1012000100 RO EYE Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 |W02004 GB/T93-1987585M6 Spring Washer M6 1
22 (10136001 FUmEREL Rubber joint 1
23 116530003 AT X EREIRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 114021003 e Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021001 HE Tubing 1
26 (14036004 IERERIEEE Oil nozzle 1
27 14036002 ElEE Oil nozzle 2
28 30127007 HEE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
29 |10123010 T Qil wick 2
30 [14036003 LEasisil ] Oil nozzle 1
31 14022011 ORYE Rubber ring 1
32  |140S30001 THEETHRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
33 |10127015 [E;HhESsE QOil felt clamp 1
34 10123006 [ElES Qil felt felt 1
35 [101511004 PRI BIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
36 (10112023 B ek Oil tube clamp 1
37 10121007 [E)EENt: Qil return tube component 1
38 [10121008 EHE Oil return tube 1
39 [10112025 HERERER Oil wick fixing plate 1
40 101511010 [ERERFIREISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
41 10123010 H Qil wick 1
42 11383000300 THERNESEE Oil measuring device 1
43 NO01009 Nut 1
44 |W02003 5] Washer 1
45 14012006 SHERNEEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
46 [14011004 HEINETS Shell 1
47 (14002005 SaE Guide pillar 1
48 14011002 FF Float 1
49 |H05009 FF O848 Ring 1
50 |20429001 HEE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
51 11412200200 225 Buoy 1
52 13811015 SHE Oil window 1




18
19
6
9. BEIBLEEIFFX. RERIaERBE/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
FEO% ATHE Part NO. 2R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511004 AR EIRETSM3/16"%x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16" x28 L=7 1
2 1383004700 A4-X-0733FIEEFF4EE Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
3 116530003 AT NEEIREISM15/64" x28 L=14.5  |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
4 W02004 GB/T93-1987385M6 Spring washer M6 2
5 11628005 AN B TRE Washer 2
6 1383003400 ISR ES Stesrtazy Auto reverse feed solenoid 1
1383003500 EanfEixRlEEEE (-7) Auto reverse feed solenoid (-7) 1
7 11326005 icEm Pin 1
8 113829001 R OEe1.5 Cotter pin 1
9 11322040 SRER rubber plunger 1
10 |11328031 £ Washer 1
11 HO05014 GB/T896- 1986 F & Snap ring 1
12 | 11227006 BRI IR Plunger spring 1
13 (13812034 EEEIEELET Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
14 |141520004 HIRIEIREISM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1
15 112516007 HRIIZESM1/4"x28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1
16 (14104005 BahEhEER Auto reverse feed crank 1
17 1141516014 HRRREIRASM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 2
18 112520001 FIRIIZE] SM1/4" %28 Hinge Screw SM1/4" x28 1
19 (13812371 BahEhEERIATF Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
20 (14029003 SRR 7 (/20.8mm) Snap ring 7 1
21 11211005 vz Cable band 11
22 |1413003300 1oLk LR R B Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
23 14112002 e LRI T 2R Bracket 1
24 1101511026 TR ZAERETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
25 NO1001 125 M4 Nut M4 2
26 113822005 Eratess) Rubber ring 1
27 |112516006 BREISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
28 (W01013 GB/T97.1-1985#84.5 Washer 2
29 |14126001 TS5 LR RSk TR pin 1
30 (14105001 FEEELERT rod 1
31 141520001 (ENREREFFARAARET Screw 1
32 (14127001 SAHHE Lower sensor 1
33  |14105002 SRENET rod 1
34 |141520003 |§E]fﬁﬁ§]SM1 1/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1
10
12
13
1
| \ 15
| 3
! 1
| : é/ b1
- 17
| 1
|
=
18
N
10. iR, BRIGERSD4BIE/0il Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components
FEO% NEIFS Part NO. BFR PartName FHEAR Description HE Number
1 [113S11004 MRS EERIZETMAxS Screw M4x8 1
3 |101s11023 LTS BRHIRIRET Screw 1
4 10131001 SRR Oil reservoir magnet 1
5 14022001 THREIRY Seal 1
6 [s05242 R EEIRETM6x40 Screw M6 L=40 2
7 |s05240 R EEIRETM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2
8 13801008 Nessiay Qil reservoir 1
9 20528014 g ring 1
10 (301511015 |ﬁ§j Screw 1
11 [14013023 [EEET Wire damp 1
12 |10112027 AR N B R Knee lifter crank 1
13 (14027016 S IR EE Knee lifter spring 1
14 [HO5010 GB/T896-1986%4&10 Snap ring 10 1
15 |1400200100 o ERI AR Knee lifter shaft 1
16 [101512002 XN EHRIRET Screw 1
17 |s07020 WEHHERIRADATHETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
18  [101516004 W E AR ALETIRE M6 Nut M6 3




11. L3/ Machine Head Accessories

FEO% AFHE Part NO. 2R PartName TR Description HE Number
1 1011203100 SRRt Hinge component 2
2 [14022022 1Sk EER Die cushion 2
3 [101s30010 plESEsEs AR Nail 4
4 10131004 w2447 (/)N ) Screw driver,small 1
5 10131003 |ﬁﬁ7j (%) Screw driver,medium 1
6 20731047 BR247] (K) Screw driver,large 1
7 [10122060 SR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
8 14022023 3L 28 Nose support 2
9 [101530014 REZETM4 x20 Wood screw M4x20 6
10 |10111011 pIESZEd Machine head rest pin 1
1 [13817001 HLEH (ERI14# ) Needle 4

10117002 HEHDPx5#21 (B} ) Needle(H) 4
12 120131039 b= Funnel 1
13 10118003 80 Bobbin 2
14 |20131075 e Connecting rod 1
15 {1011101200 Besksrildlad Oiler component 1
16 |114131001 A= Dust cover 1
17 |14011001 T Disk tray 1
18 |1383100300 [az2sticllad Thread stand asm. 1
19 (20131019 SEEFFTRBAIFASET Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 |W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
21 S04050 |ﬁ§jM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
22 NO01034 REIM 5 Nut M5 6
23 [13831022 3 Spool rest arm upper 1
24 (10113011 Thread guide ring 2
25 (10113010 Thread guide ring 2
26 13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
27 (13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
28 (13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
29 (10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 |W01048 HEM16 Washer M16 2
31 N02004 |ﬁ§ M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
32  [S04051 ZET M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
33 |W02027 JEEEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2
34 (13831023 NEZRITEAT Spool rest arm lower 1
35 (13831024 57 Spool rest 2
36 (20131010 P57y Spool rest cushion 2
37 |20131006 E3Eca) Spool pin 2
38 |13831025 Esgzalyarya] Spool retainer 2




ANFENBROBRAT
NG
EIHEIBEIT

/N Etthb(Address of Company ) :

RERNIEAMNTHI IX=FREXERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
HR4R( Zip Code ) : 318000

E R84 E5ER(Domestic Trade Department) :

EBI&(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758

E#REB(International Trade Department) :

EBA(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787 WWW Chl na'ack com
BRSSIAES : 400-8876858 : jack.
http://www.chinajack.com 2019.11
BEUIBER , BABITIER , LISSKE.

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.




	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-1
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-2
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-3
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-4
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-5
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-6
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-7
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-8
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-9
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-10
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-11
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-12
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-13
	A5零件手册(物联网)2019-11-28-14

